

## **INDIAN KAYAKING & CANOEING ASSOCIATION**

Registered under the Societies Registrations Act XXI 1860

Recognized by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports Department, Govt. of India, New Delhi

Affiliated and Recognized by :









Date: 20.03.2024



Ref. No. IKCA/TENDER/Proteins/Soya/2024

## <u>LIMITED TENDER ENQURY FOR PROCUREMENT OF PROTIENS (SUPPLEMNETARY FOOD) FOR IKCA FOR THE YEAR 2024–25. (AMENDMENT)</u>

Sealed tenders are invited by the Indian Kayaking and Canoeing Association (IKCA), New Delhi, from reputed firms and manufacturers for Whey Protein, Multivitamin, Soya Protein, Calcium, Antioxidant, Sports Drink (AAs, CHO, Protein and Electrolyte), Glucosamine, and L-creatinine. Creatine Monohydrate, Combination of Arginine BCAA, Haematin, B-Alanine, Sports Bar/Sports Gel.

## Note:

- 1. The shelf life of all the supplements should at least be one year from the date of delivery, and they should also be certified to the effect that these supplements are not being given at a lower rate than any other institution or individual.
- 2. All supplies must be on the WADA and NADA Prohibited List 2024 and registered with the agency.
- 3. The firm intent to quote protein (soya and whey) must specify the percentage protein and composition of the products along with rates.

The deadline for submitting the tender is March 31st, 2024, at 3 p.m., in the IKCA office in New Delhi, along with a bank draft for Rs. 5,000 (Rs. Five Thousand) payable to the Indian Kayaking and Canoeing Association, New Delhi, in a sealed envelope, which will be opened on April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024, at 5 p.m.

The IKCA reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.

marghan

(Bhawna Kaushik)
Office Executive

Ph. No:- 79825 15082

CC:

- 1. IKCA office to publish on the website
- 2. President, IKCA
- 3. Treasurer, IKCA



Mailing Address : B-199, Basement, Lajpat Nagar-1, New Delhi-110024 www.ikca.in

E-Mail: ikcasports@gmail.com, ikcasports1@gmail.com